

Civ DJ 851/19

KULWANT KAUR Vs. SH RAVINDER SINGH @ RAMINDER
SINGH AND ANR

13.08.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Id counsel Sh C.L. Sharma.

Defendant with Id proxy counsel Sh. Rajiv Aggarwal.

Two applications have been moved on behalf of plaintiff i.e. first under Order 47 CPC and another under Order VII Rule 14 CPC. Arguments on same have already been advanced on behalf of plaintiff, however, despite opportunity, defendants have not advanced arguments on said application. In the interest of justice, liberty is given to defendants to file written submission qua said applications.

Matter be put up for clarification, if any, *qua* said applications on **08.11.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/13.08.2024