

Civ DJ 851/19

SMT KULWANT KAUR W/O ATIAPAR SINGH Vs. SH RAVINDER
SINGH @ RAMINDER SINGH AND ANR

11.09.2025

Present: Sh. C.L. Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Both defendants in person.

In terms of previous order, amended plaint is filed by plaintiff. Copy is supplied to opposite side. Defendants are required to file amended written statement within the period of 30 days with copy to other side.

Put up on 13.11.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.09.2025